

Wameja Limited ("Wameja")

Scheme of Arrangement- Order to Convene Scheme Meeting 27 July 2021

Wameja (LSE: WJA.L & ASX: WJA.AX), a joint venture partner with Mastercard in the HomeSend global payment hub, refers to the Scheme of Arrangement proposed under the Scheme Implementation Agreement as announced on 10 September 2020 and amended on 9 April 2021, 24 May 2021 and 18 June 2021("**Scheme**") and advises that Wameja has today obtained orders from the Federal Court of Australia to convene a shareholder meeting to consider, and if thought fit, agree to the Scheme ("the **Court Order**").

In accordance with the Court Order, the notice for the shareholder meeting, explanatory statement and terms of the Scheme ("**Scheme Booklet**") is expected to be registered with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission and dispatched to Wameja shareholders and Wameja depository interest holders on 2 August 2021.

The proposed dates for the Scheme are:

Scheme Meeting:

Second Court Date:

Effective Date (last day of trading):

Record Date:

Implementation (Payment) Date:

2 September 2021

9 September 2021

10 September 2021

14 September 2021

21 September 2021

Wameja will confirm the registration and dispatch of the Scheme Booklet in due course.

Authorised by: Tom Rowe

Company Secretary

trowe@capitalcorporatelaw.com.au

The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company to constitute inside information stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014.

For further information, please contact:

Wameja Limited
John Conoley, Non-Executive Chairman
Tom Rowe, Company Secretary

finnCap Limited (Nomad and Broker)
Corporate Finance: Jonny Franklin-Adams / Charlie Beeson
Corporate Broking: Tim Redfern / Richard Chambers

www.wameja.com investors@wameja.com

www.finnCap.com T: +44 (0) 20 7220 0500

About Wameja

Wameja and Mastercard are joint venture partners of the HomeSend global payment hub. HomeSend enables cross-border transfer between bank accounts, cards, mobile wallets, or cash outlets from anywhere in the world. As a founding partner in the HomeSend hub, Wameja helped conceive and bring the opportunity to market.